121 Written Answers

[4 SEPTEMBER 1996]
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to Questions 122

ISD/STD/PCOs Allotted in Nalgonda and Warangal Districts in Andhra
Pradesh

3141. SHRI V. HANUMANTHA RAO:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ISD/STD/PCOs allotted for Nalgonda and Warangal districts in 1995-96 in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the number proposed to be released for Warangal and Nalgonda districts under the ISD/STD/PCO category in 1996-97;

(¢) whether applications have been invited from unemployed youths in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA):
(a) Number of STD/ISD/PCOs allotted during 1995-96 in Nalgonda and Warangai districts are 78 and 101 respectively.

(b) Number of STD/ISD/PCOs proposed to be allotted during 1996-97 in Warangal and Nalgonda districts are 200 and 60 respectively subject to expansion of capacity of telephone exchanges in these districts.

(c) No, Sir, The applications, will be invited at the time of expansion of telephone exchange capacity at the two places.

(d) Does not arise in view of reply to part
(¢) above.

Implementation of Revised Scale of Grande-I Officers of the NCT of Delhi

3142. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for non-implementation of the revised scale of Grade-1 Officers of the NCT.of Delhi from Rs. 1640-2900/- to
Rs. 2000-3200/- which was revised by his
Ministry with concurrence of the Government of Delhi in March, 1996;

(b) the name of the authority which is responsible for non-implementation of the tevised scale so far;

